Judith Neumann Chair Paul Gordon Commissioner Susan J. M. Bauman Commissioner



 Mailing Address

 1457EastWashingtonAvenue

 Suite 101

 P. O. Box 7870

 Madison, WI 53707-7870

 Telephone: (608) 266-1381

 Fax: (608) 266-6930

Writer's direct line: 2662993 E-mail: peterg.davis@wisconsin.gov

State of Wisconsin Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission

April 6, 2010

Assembly Chief Clerk c/o Kay Inabnet Fiscal Clerk 17 West Main Street-Room 401 Madison, Wisconsin

Senate Chief Clerk c/o Jeff Renk Assistant Chief Clerk B20 Southeast-State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin

> Re: Clearinghouse Rule Assembly 10-019 Clearinghouse Rule Senate 10-019

Dear Chief Clerks:

Pursuant to s. 227.19 (2) and (3), Stats., enclosed is the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission's Notice of Submission and Report as to Clearinghouse Rule 10-019. Prompt referral of this proposed rule to the appropriate standing committee will be much appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

Peter G. Davis General Counsel

PGD